Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 398TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 397TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-140; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-867; 8-1 to 8-513; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-46; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-157; 16-0 to 16-185; 17-0 to
17-569; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-7, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-52; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-419 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of November 11, 2003.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.25 27th 0-7 Original
0-1 398th *  0-1.26 36th 0-8 Original
0-1.1 64th 0-1.27 33rd 0-9 Original
0-1.2 37th 0-1.28 19th 0-10 Original
0-1.3 48th 0-1.29 39th 0-11 st
0-1.4 21st 0-1.30 10th 0-12 Original
0-15 6th 0-1.31 5th 0-13 4th
0-1.6 8th 0-1.32 Oth 0-14 6th
0-1.7 9th 0-1.33 12th 0-15 7th
0-1.8 9th 0-1.34 15th 0-15.1 4th
0-1.9 29th 0-1.35 12th 0-16 3rd
0-1.10 24th 0-1.36 14th 0-16.1 6th
0-1.11 16th 0-1.37 Oth 0-17 6th
0-1.12 27th 0-1.38 16th 0-18 Original
0-1.13 17th 0-1.39 37th 0-19 Original
0-1.14 22nd 0-1.40 25th 0-20 st
0-1.15 11th 0-1.41 8th 0-21 st
0-1.16 21st 0-1.42 24th 0-22 Original
0-1.17 21st 0-1.43 36th 0-23 Original
0-1.18 25th 0-1.44 31st 0-24 2nd
0-1.19 64th 0-1.45 18th *  0-25 st
0-1.20 37th 0-2 1st 0-26 7th
0-1.21 11th 0-3 3rd 0-27 st
0-1.22 11th 0-4 Original 0-28 1st
0-1.23 42nd 0-5 5th 0-29 2nd
0-1.24 14th 0-6 Original
* New or Revised Page.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 423.)
Issued: June 24, 2010 Effective: June 25, 2010
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 18TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.45
CANCELS 17TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.45

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
24-365 Original 24-385 2nd 24-403 Original
24-366 Original 24-386 Original 24-404 Original
24-367 Original 24-387 Original 24-405 Original
24-368 Original 24-388 Original 24-405.1 Original *
24-369 Original 24-389 Original 24-406 Original
24-370 Original 24-390 Original 24-407 Original
24-371 Original 24-391 Original 24-408 Original
24-372 Original 24-392 3rd 24-409 Original
24-373 Original 24-392.1 Original 24-410 Original
24-374 Original 24-392.2 1st 24-411 Original
24-375 Original 24-393 Original 24-412 Original
24-376 Original 24-394 Original 24-413 Original
24-377 Original 24-395 Original 24-414 Original
24-378 Original 24-396 Original 24-415 Original
24-379 Original 24-397 Original 24-416 Original
24-380 Original 24-398 Original 24-417 Original
24-381 Original 24-399 Original 24-418 Original
24-382 Original 24-400 Original 24-419 Original
24-383 Original 24-401 Original 24-420 Original *
24-384 1st 24-402 Original

* New or Revised Page.
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1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2010-010



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
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24.2

24. CONTRACT TARIFFS

CONTRACT No. 09-032 (Cont’d)

1sT AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF

AMENDMENT

AVAILABILITY: Effective from June 25, 2010 through July 25,
2010.

AMENDMENT

EFFeCTIVE DATE: June 25, 2010

The customer is subject to the terms and conditions of the aforementioned
contract unless specifically revised in this Amendment. This Contract Tariff
Amendment introduces the Special Site Credit as set forth below:

» The customer will select 58 cell sites (Special Sites) and the Special Sites will

only be eligible for the Special Site Credit. The Special Sites are not eligible
to receive any Pre-Deployment Credits or Post-Deployment Credits. The
Special Site Credit is a bi-annual credit that equals the total monthly recurring
charges after the application of any discounts that the Company invoiced the
customer during the previous six months for the actual number, up to 1.5, of
DS1 circuits installed after November 20, 2009 at the Special Sites in the
Eligible Markets. If customer disconnects any DS1 circuits at a Special Site
and subsequently orders any new DS1 circuit(s) at such Special Site, such new
DS1 circuit(s) will not be eligible for the Special Site Credit. The Special Site
Credit is calculated as of each January 1 and July 1, and applied to the relevant
accounts or, if the accounts have been terminated, then to other eligible
accounts, within 61 days thereafter. The Special Site Credit will terminate on
November 20, 2013.

Application of the Special Site Credit

The Special Site Credit will be applied only to those DS1 service charges
generated during the term of this contract tariff that are eligible for pricing
flexibility in Phase | and Il MSA wire centers, without regard to whether the
DS1 service is provided at the customer’s cell site location. The Special Site
Credit will not apply while the customer has undisputed DS1 service charges,
shortfall charges or termination charges in arrears for the time period in which
such charges are in arrears. The Special Site Credit may not be combined with
any other promotion, discount, revenue commitment plan or contract tariff
offering, except that the discounts the customer may receive under an RCP or
its VTPP will continue to apply.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 423.)
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ACCESS SERVICE ORIGINAL PAGE 24-420

24.2

24. CONTRACT TARIFFS

CoNTRACT No. 10-006

DESCRIPTION: Contract for DS1 and DS3 Service

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from June 25, 2010, through
July 25, 2010

CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months

AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23

This contract is for 113 DS1 and DS3 circuits purchased on a 36-month Pricing
Plan. A 20% discount will be given off the 36-month rates eligible for pricing
flexibility. The discounted monthly rates will be frozen from Company-initiated
rate changes for the entire 36-months. All other rate elements and nonrecurring
charges will be billed at the respective 36-month rates set forth in this Tariff.

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

» The customer must contract at least 80% of existing inventory of 100 or more
circuits.

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in this Tariff will apply.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 423.)
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